
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
CANO HEALTH, INC. et al., ) Case No. 24-10164 (KBO) 

)  
 )  
    Debtor. ) 

) 
) 
) 

Objections Due: February 29, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.                      
Hearing Date: March 7, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.   
 
Docket Reference No. 105 

 

WITHDRAW OF LAKESIDE CENTER SHOPPES, LLC 
 MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM STAY 

 
 COMES NOW, Lakeside Center Shoppes, LLC (“Movant”) by and through its undersigned 
attorneys and withdraws without prejudice its Motion for Relief from the Automatic Stay filed on 
February 8, 2024.  

 

       OFFIT KURMAN, P.A.  

 

       /s/    Brian J. McLaughlin 

       Brian J. McLaughlin, Esquire (ID 2462) 
       222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1105 
       Wilmington, DE 19899 
       (302) 351-0916 
       Brian.mclaughlin@offitkurman.com  

Attorney for Lakeside Center Shoppes, LLC  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Brian McLaughlin, do hereby certify that on February 9, 2024 I served Withdraw of Lakeside 
Center Shoppes, LLC’s for Relief from Stay on the following parties by the United States Bankruptcy 
Court’s Electronic Filing and Notification System.  
 
 
 
 
 

OFFIT KURMAN, P.A.  

 

       /s/    Brian J. McLaughlin 

       Brian J. McLaughlin, Esquire (ID 2462) 
       222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1105 
       Wilmington, DE 19899 
       (302) 351-0916 
       Brian.mclaughlin@offitkurman.com  

Attorney for Lakeside Center Shoppes, LLC  
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Mark D. Collins 
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.  
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
collins@RLF.com 
 
Rachael L. Foust 
Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Rachael.foust@weil.com 
 
Matthew Goren 
Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Matthew.goren@weil.com 
 
Gary Holtzer 
Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Gary.holtzer@weil.com 
 
Jessica Liou 
Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Jessica.liou@weil.com 
 
James McCauley 
Richards, Layton & Finger 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
mccauley@rlf.com 
 
Michael Joseph Merchant  
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.  
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
merchand@rlf.com 
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Ian Roberts 
Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Ian.roberts@weil.com 
 
Leah Saiontz 
Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP 
395 Brickell Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Leah.saiontz@weil.com 
 
Amanda R. Steele 
Richards, Layton and Finger 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
steele@rlf.com 
 
Alexander R. Steiger 
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.  
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
steiger@rlf.com 
 
Emma Wheeler 
Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Emma.wheeler@weil.com 
 
Benjamin A. Hackman 
Office of the United States Trustee 
844 King Street 
Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov 
 
Jonathan Lipshie 
U.S. Trustee Office 
844 N. King Street 
P.O. Box 3700 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Jon.lipshie@usdoj.gov 
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Albert Kass 
Kurtzman Caron Consultants, LLC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway 
Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
ECFpleadings@kcclcc.com 
 
4885-5098-9732, v. 1 
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